lines, and other associated equipment or infrastructure; 

v. Setbacks from all nonparticipating property lines, road right-of-way, 

railroad right-of-way, utility lines, pipelines, communication towers, and 

other wind turbine generators 

vi. Distance from all dwellings and occupied buildings within one thousand, 

eight hundred (1,800) feet of each proposed Turbine and C-WECS 

structure; 

vii. Distance from Public Conservation Areas and Public Recreation Areas 

within one thousand eight hundred (1,800) feet of each proposed wind 

turbine; 

viii. If applicable, the location of the FEMA regulated special flood hazard area 

(100-year floodplain or area with 1% chance of flooding in a given year). 

e. If the Applicant is not the site owner, written authorization from the site owner or

[...]

specified in a Determination of No Hazard by the FAA, whichever is lesser. 

Substations, buildings, or other CWECS structures shall comply with the 

height requirements of the respective district. 

ii. Project Size.  No project shall have more than one hundred twenty-five 

(125) total wind turbines 

n. Braking Systems.  The design and installation of all braking systems shall conform 

to current and applicable industry standards.  All wind turbines shall be equipped 

with a redundant braking system.  This includes both aerodynamic over-speed